
Pos.	 No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
WR	   4	 Malik Heath	 6-3	 215	 Jr. OR
	 18	 Cameron Gardner	 6-4	 220	 So.
	 81	 Lideatrick Griffin	 5-10	 175	 Fr.
WR	   0	 JaVonta Payton	 6-1	 180	 Sr.
	 11	 Geor’quarius Spivey	 6-5	 240	 So.
LT	 67	 Charles Cross	 6-5	 290	 RFr.
	 58	 Kameron Jones	 6-5	 305	 So.
LG	 55	 Greg Eiland	 6-8	 335	 Sr.
	 63	 LaQuinston Sharp	 6-3	 300	 Sr.
C	 57	 Cole Smith	 6-3	 305	 So.
	 71	 James Jackson	 6-3	 330	 Jr.
RG	 56	 Dareuan Parker	 6-4	 355	 Sr.
	 72	 Brandon Cunningham	6-4	 300	 RFr.
RT	 69	 Kwatrivous Johnson	6-7	 315	 So.
	 78	 Scott Lashley	 6-7	 315	 Sr.
WR	 85	 Austin Williams	 6-3	 200	 Jr.
	 31	 Jaden Walley	 6-0	 180	 Fr.
WR	   5	 Osirus Mitchell	 6-5	 210	 Sr. OR
	 17	 Caleb Ducking	 6-5	 200	 Jr. OR
	 84	 Dontea Jones	 6-4	 230	 Sr.
QB	   3	 K.J. Costello	 6-5	 225	 Sr. OR
	   2	 Will Rogers	 6-2	 205	 Fr.
RB	 21	 Jo’quavious Marks	5-10	 195	 Fr. OR
	 23	 Dillon Johnson	 6-0	 215	 Fr. OR
	 22	 Lee Witherspoon	 5-10	 195	 So.

mississippi state bulldogs (2-4) vs. #13 Georgia Bulldogs (4-2)
Saturday, Nov. 21, 2020  •  7:30 p.m.  •  Sanford Stadium  •  Athens, Ga.  •  TV: SECN

GEORGIA OFFENSE

GEORGIA DEFENSE

GEORGIA SPECIALISTS

GEORGIA
BULLDOGS

Head Coach:  Kirby Smart
Record at UGA:  48-14
Overall Record:  48-14

MISSISSIPPI STATE
BULLDOGS

Head Coach:  Mike Leach
Record at MSU:  2-4

Overall Record:  141-94

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
9/26	 @Arkansas (SECN)	 W/37-10
10/3	 Auburn (ESPN)	 W/27-6
10/10	 Tennessee (CBS)	 W/44-21
10/17	 @Alabama (CBS)	 L/24-41
10/24	 @Kentucky (SECN)	 W/14-3
11/7	 Florida (Jax) (CBS)	 L/28-44
11/14	 @Missouri (ESPN)	 PPD
11/21	 Miss. State (SECN)	 7:30
11/28	 @South Carolina (SECN)	7:30
12/5	 Vanderbilt	 TBA

2020 schedule / results

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
9/26	 @LSU	 W/44-34
10/3	 Arkansas	 L/14-21
10/10	 @Kentucky	 L/2-24
10/17	 Texas A&M	 L/14-28
10/31	 @Alabama	 L/0-41
11/7	 Vanderbilt	 W/24-17
11/14	 Auburn	 PPD
11/21	 @Georgia (SECN)	 7:30
11/28	 @Ole Miss (SECN)	 4:00
12/5	 Missouri	 TBA

2020 schedule / results

						      Avg
Rushing	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
White	 97	 509	 5.2	 7	 75	 84.8
Milton	 31	 183	 5.9	 0	 24	 30.5
						      Avg
Passing	 Cmp	 Att	 INT	Yds	 TD	 /Gm
Bennett	 85	 153	 6	 1167	 8	 194.5
Mathis	 12	 30	 3	 89	 1	 22.2
						      Avg
Rec.	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Jackson	 27	 396	14.7	 2	 49	 66.0
Cook	 13	 190	14.6	 1	 82	 38.0
Defense	Total	Solo	Ast	TFL	Sack	 INT
Dean	 49	 26	 23	 1.5	 1.5	 ---
Rice	 35	 22	 13	 3.0	 1.0	 ---
Cine	 31	 19	 12	 1.0	 ---	 ---

statistical Leaders

			   FBS	 SEC
		  Stat	 Rank	 Rank
Scoring Off.	 29.0	 60	 6
Total Off.	 382.8	 76	 9
	 Rush	 173.5	 56	 5
	 Pass	 209.3	 84	 11
Scoring Def.	 20.8	 22	 1
Total Def.	 345.7	 29	 2
	 Rush	 82.8	 4	 1
	 Pass	 262.8	 98	 10
TO Margin	 -0.33	 84	 9
3rd Dn. Conv.	 .420	 56	 9
Penalties/G	 6.17	 66	 12
Net Punting	 45.83	 2	 1
Avg. T.O.P.	 30:00	 63	 9
Red Zone Off.	 .750	 102	 11

team statistics

officials for tonight's game

Back Judge................Martin Hankins
Alt. Official..........................Tra Boger
Replay Official..........Mickey Haddock
SEC HQ Replay Officials:........Chuck 
Lewis, Jeff Roberson, Jack Childress
Medical Observer.........John Dunham

Referee.......................... Jason Autrey
Umpire.........................Michael Moten
Head Line Judge.............. Chad Green
Line Judge........................Chuck Rice
Side Judge...................Mike Boshers
Field Judge..... Jonathon Middlebrooks
Center Judge............Jason McArthur

SERIES INFORMATION

statistical Leaders

team statistics

						      Avg
Rushing	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Marks	 37	 131	 3.5	 1	 20	 21.8
Johnson	 14	 51	 3.6	 2	 9	 8.5
						      Avg
Passing	 Cmp	 Att	 INT	Yds	 TD	 /Gm
Costello	 134	 207	 10	1283	 6	 256.6
Rogers	 83	 116	 4	 536	 2	 134.0
						      Avg
Rec.	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Marks	 38	 161	 4.2	 0	 19	 26.8
Heath	 27	 218	 8.1	 1	 32	 36.3
Defense	Total	Solo	Ast	TFL	Sack	 INT
Thompson	58	 18	 40	 1.5	 1.0	 1
Brule	 42	 15	 27	 4.5	 2.0	 ---
Emerson	 37	 18	 19	 1.5	 ---	 ---

Pos.	No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
PK	   8	 Brandon Ruiz	 5-10	 180	 Jr.
	 47	 Jace Christmann	 6-0	 195	 Sr. OR
	 91	 Nolan McCord	 6-0	 170	 Fr.
KO	   8	 Brandon Ruiz	 5-10	 180	 Jr.
	 48	 Scott Goodman	 5-10	 200	 Jr. OR
	 37	 Tucker Day	 6-0	 210	 Jr.
P	 37	 Tucker Day	 6-0	 210	 Jr. OR
	 97	 Reed Bowman	 6-0	 200	 Sr.
SN	 43	 Paul Blackwell	 5-10	 205	 Sr.
	 68	 Hayes Hammond	 5-10	 190	 Fr. OR
	 41	 Colby Cox	 6-1	 240	 Fr.
H	 97	 Reed Bowman	 6-0	 200	 Sr.
	 37	 Tucker Day	 6-0	 210	 Jr.
KOR	  0	 JaVonta Payton	 6-1	 180	 Sr. OR
	 21	 Jo’quavious Marks	5-10	 195	 Fr.
PR	 85	 Austin Williams	 6-3	 200	 Jr.
	 22	 Lee Witherspoon	 5-10	 195	 So.

Mississippi st. OFFENSE

Mississippi st. deFENSE

Mississippi st. specialists

Pos.	 No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
DE	 52	 Kobe Jones	 6-4	 260	 Sr.
	 15	 Jack Harris	 6-3	 250	 RFr.
NT	 94	 Jaden Crumedy	 6-5	 300	 So.
	 22	 Nathan Pickering	 6-4	 310	 So.
DT	 42	 Marquiss Spencer	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
	 17	 Aaron Odom	 6-3	 275	 Jr.
Sam	   2	 Tyrus Wheat	 6-2	 260	 Jr.
	   6	 Jordan Davis	 6-4	 260	 Jr.
Mike	40	 Erroll Thompson	 6-1	 250	 Sr.
	 14	 Nathaniel Watson	 6-2	 250	 So.
Will	   3	 Aaron Brule	 6-1	 230	 So.
	 44	 Jett Johnson	 6-2	 235	 So. OR
	 54	 Rodney Groce, Jr.	 6-2	 245	 Fr.
CB	   1	 Martin Emerson	 6-2	 195	 So.
	 30	 Decamerion Richardson	6-2	 180	 Fr.
FS	 38	 Fred Peters	 5-10	 210	 Sr.
	 19	 Collin Duncan	 6-0	 205	 So.
Bulldog	12	 Shawn Preston, Jr.	6-0	 210	 So.
SS	 28	 Londyn Craft	 6-0	 200	 Jr.
	 24	 Dylan Lawrence	 6-4	 195	 RFr.
CB	 27	 Esaias Furdge	 6-0	 185	 So.
	 13	 Emmanuel Forbes	 6-0	 180	 Fr.

			   FBS	 SEC
		  Stat	 Rank	 Rank
Scoring Off.	 16.3	 117	 14
Total Off.	 324.7	 109	 12
	 Rush	 21.5	 126	 14
	 Pass	 303.2	 18	 5
Scoring Def.	 27.5	 55	 6
Total Def.	 359.8	 36	 3
	 Rush	 127.2	 30	 3
	 Pass	 232.7	 61	 2
TO Margin	 -1.17	 115	 13
3rd Dn. Conv.	 0.323	 108	 13
Penalties/G	 6.50	 74	 13
Net Punting	 38.37	 66	 11
Avg. T.O.P.	 31:12	 45	 5
Red Zone Off.	 .625	 124	 13

Georgia leads the series 18-6.
Last meeting: Sept. 23, 2017 in Athens:  Georgia 31, Mississippi St. 3

Pos.	 No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
WR	   1	 George Pickens	 6-3	 200	 So.
	 23	 Jaylen Johnson	 6-2	 192	 RSo.
LT	 69	 Jamaree Salyer	 6-4	 325	 Jr.
	 73	 Xavier Truss	 6-7	 330	 RFr.
LG	 54	 Justin Shaffer	 6-4	 330	 Jr.
	 60	 Clay Webb	 6-3	 290	 RFr.
C	 55	 Trey Hill	 6-4	 330	 Jr.
	 50	 Warren Ericson	 6-4	 305	 RSo.
	 63	 Sedrick Van Pran	 6-4	 300	 Fr.
RG	 74	 Ben Cleveland	 6-6	 335	 Sr.
	 50	 Warren Ericson	 6-4	 305	 RSo.
RT	 70	 Warren McClendon	6-4	 320	 RFr.
	 75	 Owen Condon	 6-7	 310	 RSo.
TE	 86	 John FitzPatrick	 6-7	 254	 RSo. OR
	 87	 Tré McKitty	 6-5	 245	 Gr. OR
	   0	 Darnell Washington	6-7	 260	 Fr.
QB	 13	 Stetson Bennett	 5-11	190	 RJr.
	 2	 D’Wan Mathis	 6-6	 205	 RFr. OR
	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 225	 Fr. OR
	 18	 JT Daniels	 6-3	 210	 RSo.
TB	   3	 Zamir White	 6-0	 215	 RSo. OR
	   4	 James Cook	 5-11	190	 Jr.
	   6	 Kenny McIntosh	 6-1	 210	 So.
WR	 10	 Kearis Jackson	 6-0	 200	 RFr.
	 16	 Demetris Robertson	6-0	 190	 Sr.
WR	   7	 Jermaine Burton	 6-0	 195	 Fr.
	   5	 Matt Landers	 6-5	 200	 Jr.

Pos.	No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
DT	 95	 Devonte Wyatt	 6-3	 315	 Sr.
	 78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 6-3	 310	 Fr. OR
	 97	 Warren Brinson	 6-4	 305	 Fr.
N	 99 	Jordan Davis	 6-6	 320	 Jr.
	 88	 Jalen Carter	 6-3	 305	 Fr.
DE	 10	 Malik Herring	 6-3	 280	 Sr.
	 44	 Travon Walker	 6-5	 290	 So.
SAM	11	 Jermaine Johnson	 6-5	 240	 Sr. OR
	   4	 Nolan Smith	 6-3	 235	 So.
JACK	13	 Azeez Ojulari	 6-3	 240	 RSo.
	 19	 Adam Anderson	 6-5	 225	 Jr.
MONEY	32	 Monty Rice	 6-1	 235	 Sr.
	 25	 Quay Walker	 6-4	 240	 Jr.
MAC	17	 Nakobe Dean	 6-0	 220	 So.
	 41	 Channing Tindall	 6-2	 218	 Jr.
LC	   3	 Tyson Campbell	 6-2	 185	 Jr.
	 14	 DJ Daniel	 6-1	 185	 Sr.
SS	 29	 Christopher Smith	5-11	180	 Jr. OR
	   7	 Tyrique Stevenson	 6-0	 202	 So.
FS	 16	 Lewis Cine	 6-1	 185	 So.
	 20	 Major Burns	 6-2	 175	 Fr.
RC	 27	 Eric Stokes	 6-1	 185	 Jr.
	   9	 Ameer Speed	 6-3	 211	 Jr.
STAR	23	 Mark Webb	 6-1	 200	 Sr. OR
	   7	 Tyrique Stevenson	 6-0	 202	 So.

Pos.	No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
P	 90	 Jake Camarda	 6-2	 180	 Jr.
	 93	 Bill Rubright	 6-3	 194	 Jr.
PK	 96	 Jack Podlesny	 6-4	 180	 RSo.
	 99	 Jared Zirkel	 6-3	 185	 Fr.
KO	 90	 Jake Camarda	 6-2	 180	 Jr. OR
	 96	 Jack Podlesny	 6-4	 180	 RSo.
SN	 56	 William Mote	 6-2	 230	 RFr. (P)
	 47	 Payne Walker	 6-2	 249	 RSo. (PK)
H	 90	 Jake Camarda	 6-2	 180	 Jr.
	 13	 Stetson Bennett	 5-11	190	 Jr.
KOR	  6	 Kenny McIntosh	 6-1	 210	 So.
	   3	 Zamir White	 6-0	 215	 RSo.
	 10	 Kearis Jackson	 6-0	 200	 RSo.
PR	 10	 Kearis Jackson	 6-0	 200	 RSo.
	   7	 Tyrique Stevenson	 6-0	 202	 So.

UGA	 pronunciations	 msu

16 Lewis Cine.............................SEEN
33 Daijun Edwards.............DAY-zyahn
88 Ryland Goede....................GO-dee
10 Kearis Jackson................ Key-air-is
2 D’Wan Mathis.................Duh-WHAN
13 Azeez Ojulari....ah-ZEEZ  Oju-LAHR-ee
96 Jack Podlesny........... pod-LEZ-nee
81 Rosemy-Jacksaint...ROSE-uh-mee
69 Jamaree Salyer...juh-MAHR-ee  SAHL-yur
54 Justin Shaffer....................SHAY-fur
3 Zamir White..................... zuh-MEER
95 Devonte Wyatt.............di-VAHN-tay

0 Javonta Payton................ja-VON-tay
3 Aaron Brule.....................BROO - lay
4 Izuchukwu King Ani.. iz-ooh-choo-kwoo
5 Osirus Mitchell.............. o-SIGH-russ
11 Geor’quarius Spivey...ja-QUARE-ee-us
13 Kyziah Pruitt..............KUH-zeye-uh
21 Jo’Quavious Mark.... jo-QUAY-vee-us
27 Esaias Furdge........... ee-ZAH-yahs
56 Dareuan Parker..........DARE-ee-un
69 Kwatrivous Johnson... kwa-TRAY-vee-us
84 Dontea Jones................. DAHN-tay



No. Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.-Exp.	 Hometown (Prev. School)
0	 Darnell Washington	 TE	 6-7	 260	 Fr.-HS	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
1	 George Pickens	 WR	 6-3	 200	 So.-1L	 Hoover, Ala. (Hoover HS)
2	 Richard LeCounte	 DB	 5-11	190	 Sr.-3L	 Riceboro, Ga. (Liberty County HS)
2	 D’Wan Mathis	 QB	 6-6	 205	 RFr.-SQ	 Belleville, Mich. (Oak Park HS)
3	 Tyson Campbell	 DB	 6-2	 185	 Jr.-2L	 Plantation, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
3	 Zamir White	 TB	 6-0	 215	 RSo.-1L	 Laurinburg, N.C. (Scotland HS)
4	 James Cook	 RB	 5-11	190	 Jr.-2L	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Central HS)
4	 Nolan Smith	 OLB	 6-3	 235	 So.-1L	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
5	 Matt Landers	 WR	 6-5	 200	 Jr.-2L	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (St. Petersburg HS)
6	 Kenny McIntosh	 RB	 6-1	 210	 So.-1L	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (University School)
6	 Jalen Kimber	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Fr.-HS	 Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield Timberview HS)
7	 Tyrique Stevenson	 DB	 6-0	 202	 So.-1L	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Southridge HS)
7	 Jermaine Burton	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Fr.-HS	 Calabasas, Calif. (Calabasas HS)
8	 MJ Sherman	 OLB	 6-2	 235	 Fr.-HS	 Baltimore, Md. (St. John’s College HS)
9	 Ameer Speed	 DB	 6-3	 211	 Jr.-2L	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Sandalwood HS)
10	 Malik Herring	 DL	 6-3	 280	 Sr.-3L	 Forsyth, Ga. (Mary Persons HS)
10	 Kearis Jackson	 WR	 6-0	 200	 RSo.-1L	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County HS)
11	 Jermaine Johnson	 OLB	 6-5	 240	 Sr.-1L	 Eden Prairie, Minn. (Independence, Kan., CC)
11	 Arian Smith	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr.-HS	 Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)
12	 Tommy Bush	 WR	 6-5	 195	 RSo.-SQ	Schertz, Texas (Samuel Clemens HS)
12	 Rian Davis	 ILB	 6-2	 230	 RFr.-SQ	 Apopka, Fla. (Wekiva HS)
13	 Azeez Ojulari	 OLB	 6-3	 240	 RSo.-1L	 Marietta, Ga. (Marietta HS)
13	 Stetson Bennett	 QB	 5-11	190	 Jr.-1L	 Blackshear, Ga. (Jones Co. JC/Pierce Co. HS)
14	 Trey Blount	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Jr.-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Pace Academy)
14	 DJ Daniel	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.-1L	 Griffin, Ga. (Ga. Military Coll./Spalding HS)
15	 Trezmen Marshall	 ILB	 6-1	 230	 So.-1L	 Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
15	 Carson Beck	 QB	 6-4	 225	 Fr.-HS	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
16	 Demetris Robertson	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr.-2L	 Savannah, Ga. (Cal / Savannah Christian)
16	 Lewis Cine	 DB	 6-1	 185	 So.-1L	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Trinity Christian HS)
17	 Nakobe Dean	 ILB	 6-0	 220	 So.-1L	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Horn Lake HS)
17	 Justin Robinson	 WR	 6-4	 210	 Fr.-HS	 McDonough, Ga. (Eagles Landing Christian)
18	 Brett Seither	 TE	 6-5	 228	 RFr.-SQ	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Central Cath.)
18	 JT Daniels	 QB	 6-3	 210	 RSo.-Tr.	 Irvine, Calif. (USC / Mater Dei HS)
19	 Adam Anderson	 OLB	 6-5	 225	 Jr.-2L	 Rome, Ga. (Rome HS)
19	 Makiya Tongue	 WR	 6-2	 210	 RFr.-SQ	 Baton Rouge, La. (Madison Prep)
20	 Sevaughn Clark	 RB	 6-1	 215	 RFr.-SQ	 Dawsonville, Ga. (Dawson County HS)
20	 Major Burns	 DB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Baton Rouge, La. (University Lab School)
22	 Nate McBride	 ILB	 6-2	 223	 Sr.-3L	 Vidalia, Ga. (Vidalia HS)
22	 Kendall Milton	 RB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.-HS	 Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
23	 Mark Webb	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Sr.-3L	 Philadelphia, Pa. (Archbishop Wood HS)
23	 Jaylen Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 192	 RSo.-1L	 Duluth, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
24	 Prather Hudson	 DB	 5-11	200	 Gr.-3L	 Columbus, Ga. (Brookstone HS)
24	 Nathan Priestley	 QB	 6-4	 205	 RFr.-SQ	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola HS)
25	 Quay Walker	 ILB	 6-4	 240	 Jr.-2L	 Cordele, Ga. (Crisp County HS)
26	 Daran Branch	 DB	 6-2	 178	 Fr.-HS	 Amite, La. (Amite HS)
26	 Jackson Muschamp	 QB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
27	 Eric Stokes	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.-2L	 Covington, Ga. (Eastside HS)
29	 Christopher Smith	 DB	 5-11	180	 Jr.-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
31	 William Poole	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Jr.-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
32	 Monty Rice	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 Sr.-3L	 Huntsville, Ala. (James Clemens HS)
33	 Robert Beal, Jr.	 OLB	 6-4	 244	 Jr.-2L	 Norcross, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
33	 Daijun Edwards	 RB	 5-10	201	 Fr.-HS	 Norman Park, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
36	 Latavious Brini	 DB	 6-2	 210	 Jr.-2L	 Miami Gardens, Fla. (Mater Academy Charter)
39	 Hugh Nelson	 DB	 6-2	 198	 RSo.-SQ	Powder Springs, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
39	 KJ McCoy	 RB	 5-10	200	 Jr.-SQ	 Swainsboro, Ga. (East Georgia State Coll.)
41	 Channing Tindall	 ILB	 6-2	 218	 Jr.-2L	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley HS)
44	 Travon Walker	 DL	 6-5	 290	 So.-1L	 Thomaston, Ga. (Upson-Lee HS)
45	 Bill Norton	 DL	 6-6	 285	 RFr.-SQ	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers)
47	 Dan Jackson	 DB	 6-1	 180	 RFr.-SQ	 Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
47	 Payne Walker	 SN	 6-2	 249	 RSo.-1L	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
50	 Warren Ericson	 OL	 6-4	 305	 RSo.-1L	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinett HS)
51	 Tate Ratledge	 OL	 6-6	 317	 Fr.-HS	 Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
54	 Justin Shaffer	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Sr.-3L	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
55	 Trey Hill	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Jr.-2L	 Warner Robins, Ga. (Houston County HS)
56	 William Mote	 SN	 6-2	 230	 RFr.-SQ	 Hoover, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
57	 Daniel Gothard	 OL	 6-6	 327	 Sr.-SQ	 Dunwoody, Ga. (Dunwoody HS)
59	 Broderick Jones	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Fr.-HS	 Lithonia, Ga. (Lithonia HS)
60	 Clay Webb	 OL	 6-3	 290	 RFr.-SQ	 Oxford, Ala. (Oxford HS)
63	 Sedrick Van Pran	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.-HS	 New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton HS)
69	 Jamaree Salyer	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Jr.-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Pace Academy)
70	 Warren McClendon	 OL	 6-4	 320	 RFr.-SQ	 Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS0
72	 Netori Johnson	 DL	 6-4	 320	 Jr.-2L	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
73	 Xavier Truss	 OL	 6-7	 330	 RFr.-SQ	 West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74	 Ben Cleveland	 OL	 6-6	 335	 Sr.-3L	 Toccoa, Ga. (Stephens County HS)
75	 Owen Condon	 OL	 6-7	 310	 RSo.-1L	 Oklahoma City, Okla. (Bishop McGuiness)
77	 Devin Willock	 OL	 6-7	 350	 Fr.-HS	 New Milford, N.J. (Paramus Catholic HS)
78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 DL	 6-3	 310	 Fr.-HS	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
78	 Chad Lindberg	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr.-HS	 League City, Texas (Clear Creek HS)
81	 Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint	WR	 6-2	 195	 Fr.-HS	 Pompano Beach, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
84	 Walter Grant	 OLB	 6-4	 245	 Sr.-3L	 Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
84	 Ladd McConkey	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray HS)
86	 John FitzPatrick	 TE	 6-7	 254	 RSo.-1L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Marist)
87	 Tré McKitty	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Gr.-Tr.	 Wesley Chapel, Fla. (Fla. State/IMG Acad.)
88	 Ryland Goede	 TE	 6-6	 240	 RFr.-SQ	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mtn. HS)
88	 Jalen Carter	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.-HS	 Apopka, Fla. (Apopka HS)
89	 George Vining	 WR	 6-0	 205	 Fr.-HS	 Macon, Ga. (Tattnall Square Academy)
89	 Braxton Hicks	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
90	 Jake Camarda	 P	 6-2	 180	 Jr.-2L	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross HS)
90	 Tramel Walthour	 DL	 6-3	 280	 RSo.-SQ	Hinesville, Ga. (Hutchinson CC/Liberty Co. HS)
91	 Tymon Mitchell	 DL	 6-3	 315	 RFr.-SQ	 Nashville, Tenn. (Franklin Road Academy)
92	 Julian Rochester	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Sr.-3L	 Powder Springs, Ga. (McEachern HS)
93	 Bill Rubright	 P	 6-3	 194	 Jr.-SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Marist)
95	 Noah Chumley	 P	 6-3	 185	 RFr.-SQ	 Savannah, Ga. (Savannah Christian)
95	 Devonte Wyatt	 DL	 6-3	 315	 Sr.-2L	 Decatur, Ga. (Hutchinson CC)
96	 Jack Podlesny	 PK	 6-4	 180	 RSo.-SQ	St. Simons Isl., Ga. (Glynn Academy)
96	 Zion Logue	 DL	 6-5	 295	 RFr.-SQ	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
97	 Brooks Buce	 PK	 6-0	 175	 Jr.-SQ	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian)
97	 Warren Brinson	 DL	 6-4	 305	 Fr.-HS	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
99	 Jordan Davis	 DL	 6-6	 320	 Jr.-2L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Mallard Creek HS)
99	 Jared Zirkel	 PK	 6-3	 185	 Fr.-HS	 Kerrville, Texas (Tivy HS)

Georgia Roster miss. state Roster
No. Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.-Exp.	 Hometown (Prev. School)
0	 JaVonta Payton	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Sr.-1L	 Nashville, Tenn. (NW Miss. CC)
1	 Martin Emerson	 CB	 6-2	 195	 So.-1L	 Pensacola, Fla. (Pine Forest HS)
2	 Will Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.-HS	 Brandon, Miss. (Brandon HS)
2	 Tyrus Wheat	 LB	 6-2	 260	 Jr.-JC	 Amite, La. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
3	 Aaron Brule	 LB	 6-1	 230	 So.-1L	 New Orleans, La. (Archbishop Rummel HS)
3	 K.J. Costello	 QB	 6-5	 225	 Sr.-Gr.	 Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Stanford Univ.)
4	 Malik Heath	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Jr.-JC	 Jackson, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
4	 Izuchukwu King Ani	 DE	 6-4	 255	 RFr.-SQ	 Hendersonville, Tenn. (Davidson Academy)
5	 Osirus Mitchell	 WR	 6-5	 210	 Sr.-3L	 Sarasota, Fla. (Booker HS)
6	 Jordan Davis	 LB	 6-4	 260	 Jr.-JC	 Memphis, Tenn. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
7	 Marcus Murphy	 S	 6-1	 200	 Jr.-2L	 West Point, Miss. (West Point HS)
8	 Brandon Ruiz	 PK	 5-10	180	 Jr.-Gr.	 Tempe, Ariz. (Arizona State Univ.)
9	 De’Monte Russell	 LB	 6-4	 250	 RFr.-SQ	 Jackson, Miss. (Provine HS)
11	 Geor’quarius Spivey	 WR	 6-5	 240	 So.-1L	 Monroe, La. (Richwood HS)
12	 Shawn Preston, Jr.	 S	 6-0	 210	 So.-1L	 St. James, La. (St. James HS)
13	 Emmanuel Forbes	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Grenada, Miss. (Grenada HS)
13	 Kyziah Pruitt	 WR	 5-10	205	 RFr.-SQ	 Macon, Miss. (Noxubee County HS)
14	 Nathaniel Watson	 LB	 6-2	 250	 So.-1L	 Maplesville, Ala. (Maplesville HS)
15	 Jack Harris	 DE	 6-3	 250	 RFr.-SQ	 Sumrall, Miss. (Oak Grove HS)
16	 Korey Charles	 CB	 5-10	185	 Sr.-3L	 Miami, Fla. (North Florida Christian HS)
16	 Allan Walters	 QB	 6-2	 210	 RSo.-Tr.	 Chatham, N.J. (Vanderbilt)
17	 Caleb Ducking	 WR	 6-5	 200	 Jr.-JC	 Rolling Fork, Miss. (Holmes, Miss., CC)
17	 Aaron Odom	 DE	 6-3	 275	 Jr.-1L	 Jackson, Miss. (Callaway HS)
18	 Cameron Gardner	 WR	 6-4	 220	 So.-1L	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
19	 Collin Duncan	 S	 6-0	 205	 So.-SQ	 Montgomery, Ala. (St. James School)
19	 Justin Stolberg	 QB	 6-1	 190	 RJr.-JC	 Covington, La. (Butler, Kan., CC)
20	 Kyle Cass	 CB	 6-2	 195	 Jr.-JC	 New Orleans, La. (Mississippi Delta CC)
20	 Trip Wilson	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
21	 Jo’quavious Marks	 RB	 5-10	195	 Fr.-HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Carver HS)
21	 Jaylon Reed	 CB	 6-0	 185	 So.-SQ	 Olive Branch, Miss. (Olive Branch HS)
22	 Nathan Pickering	 DT	 6-4	 310	 So.-1L	 Mount Olive, Miss. (Seminary HS)
22	 Lee Witherspoon	 RB	 5-10	195	 So.-1L	 Birmingham, Ala. (North Jackson HS)
23	 Dillon Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Greenville, Miss. (St. Joseph HS)
23	 J.P. Purvis	 S	 6-1	 220	 RFr.-SQ	 Pelahatchie, Miss. (Pelahatchie Attendance Ctr.)
24	 Christian Ford	 WR	 5-11	170	 So.-JC	 Atlanta, Ga. (Iowa Central CC)
24	 Dylan Lawrence	 S	 6-4	 195	 RFr.-SQ	 George County, Miss. (George County HS)
25	 Somon Anderson	 S	 6-0	 200	 Jr.-SQ	 New Orleans, La. (Brother Martin HS)
25	 Brad Cumbest	 WR	 6-5	 245	 So.-1L	 Hurley, Miss. (East Central HS)
27	 Esaias Furdge	 CB	 6-0	 185	 So.-SQ	 Clarksdale, Miss. (Clarksdale HS)
28	 Londyn Craft	 S	 6-0	 200	 Jr.-SQ	 Rio Rancho, N.M. (IMG Academy)
29	 C.J. Morgan	 S	 6-0	 200	 Sr.-3L	 Bossier City, La. (Parkway HS)
30	 Decamerion Richardson	 CB	 6-2	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Cullen, La. (Bossier HS)
31	 Malik Sanders	 CB	 5-11	165	 Jr.-SQ	 Greenville, Miss. (NW Miss. CC)
31	 Jaden Walley	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.-HS	 D’Iberville, Miss. (D’Iberville HS)
32	 J.J. Jernighan	 RB	 5-11	205	 Jr.-JC	 Amory, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
32	 Cam Threatt	 CB	 6-0	 165	 Fr.-HS	 Lewisburg, Miss. (Lewisburg HS)
33	 Omni Wells	 RB	 5-10	195	 Jr.-JC	 Moss Point, Miss. (Miss. Gulf Coast CC)
34	 Sherman Timbs	 DE	 6-2	 270	 Jr.-1L	 Indianola, Miss. (Indianola Academy)
35	 Landon Guidry	 S	 6-0	 195	 Jr.-2L	 Spring Hill, Tenn. (Independence HS)
36	 Janari Dean	 S	 5-11	190	 Fr.-HS	 Batesville, Miss. (South Panola HS)
36	 Jay Jimison	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Jr.-RS	 Forest, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
37	 Tucker Day	 P	 6-0	 210	 Jr.-2L	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Brentwood)
37	 Haze Greer	 WR	 6-3	 210	 RFr.-SQ	 Centreville, Miss. (Centreville Academy)
38	 Fred Peters	 S	 5-10	210	 Sr.-1L	 Columbia, Miss. (Jones College)
40	 Erroll Thompson	 LB	 6-1	 250	 Sr.-3L	 Florence, Ala. (Florence HS)
41	 Colby Cox	 SN	 6-1	 240	 Fr.-HS	 Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
41	 Cody Swanson	 S	 6-0	 190	 RFr.-SQ	 Madison, Miss. (Madison-Ridgeland Academy)
42	 Marquiss Spencer	 DE	 6-4	 300	 Sr.-3L	 Greenwood, Miss. (Greenwood HS)
43	 Paul Blackwell	 SN	 5-10	205	 Sr.-1L	 Pascagoula, Miss. (Miss. Gulf Coast CC)
44	 Jett Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So.-SQ	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
45	 Devon Robinson	 DT	 6-4	 300	 So.-SQ	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
47	 Jace Christmann	 PK	 6-0	 195	 Sr.-3L	 Houston, Texas (Memorial HS)
47	 Camp Tice	 WR	 6-4	 195	 RFr.-SQ	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Presbyterian Christian School)
48	 Scott Goodman	 PK	 5-10	200	 Jr.-2L	 Brandon, Miss. (Brandon HS)
49	 Aidan Martin	 PK	 6-1	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Houston, Texas (Klein Cain HS)
51	 Reed Buys	 OL	 6-4	 285	 So.-JC	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Jones College)
51	 R.J. Jennings	 LB	 6-0	 235	 Sr.-1L	 Birmingham, Ala. (Lindsey Wilson College)
52	 Grant Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 325	 Fr.-HS	 Brookhaven, Miss. (West Lincoln HS)
52	 Kobe Jones	 DE	 6-4	 260	 Sr.-2L	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
53	 Joseph Garner	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So.-SQ	 Ridgeland, Miss. (St. Andrew’s Episcopal)
54	 Rodney Groce, Jr.	 LB	 6-2	 245	 Fr.-HS	 Pleasant Grove, Ala. (Pleasant Grove HS)
55	 Greg Eiland	 OL	 6-8	 335	 Sr.-3L	 Philadelphia, Miss. (Philadelphia HS)
56	 Dareuan Parker	 OL	 6-4	 355	 Sr.-3L	 Olive Branch, Miss. (DeSoto Central HS)
57	 Cole Smith	 OL	 6-3	 305	 So.-SQ	 Pontotoc, Miss. (LSU)
58	 Kameron Jones	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So.-SQ	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
60	 William Ryland	 OL	 6-2	 275	 RFr.-SQ	 Fairhope, Ala. (Fairhope HS) 
62	 Matt Stanic	 OL	 6-4	 345	 Sr.-SQ	 Madison, Miss. (NW Miss. CC)
63	 LaQuinston Sharp	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.-1L	 Columbus, Miss. (East Miss. CC)
65	 JT Zakkak	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Fr.-HS	 Gulfport, Miss. (Gulfport HS)
67	 Charles Cross	 OL	 6-5	 290	 RFr.-SQ	 Laurel, Miss. (Laurel HS)
68	 Hayes Hammond	 SN	 5-10	190	 Fr.-HS	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS)
69	 Kwatrivous Johnson	 OL	 6-7	 315	 So.-SQ	 Greenwood, Miss. (Greenwood HS)
70	 Ramble Johnson	 OL	 6-4	 275	 Jr.-JC	 Purvis, Miss. (NW Miss. CC)
71	 James Jackson	 OL	 6-3	 330	 Jr.-2L	 Pascagoula, Miss. (Pascagoula HS)
72	 Brandon Cunningham	 OL	 6-4	 300	 RFr.-SQ	 St. Martin, Miss. (St. Martin HS)
75	 Calvin McMillian	 OL	 6-5	 325	 Fr.-HS	 Houston, Miss. (Houston HS)
78	 Scott Lashley	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Sr.-Gr.	 West Point, Miss. (Alabama)
80	 Jay Banks	 WR	 6-2	 225	 Sr.-Gr.	 Olive Branch, Miss. (Louisville)
81	 Lideatrick Griffin	 WR	 5-10	175	 Fr.-HS	 Philadelphia, Miss. (Philadelphia HS)
82	 Rufus Harvey	 WR	 5-10	160	 Fr.-HS	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
83	 Quinton Torbor	 WR	 6-1	 195	 RFr.-SQ	 Destrehan, La. (Destrehan HS)
84	 Dontea Jones	 WR	 6-4	 230	 Sr.-3L	 McCool, Miss. (Jireh, N.C., Prep)
85	 Austin Williams	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Jr.-2L	 Ocean Springs, Miss. (Ocean Springs HS)
86	 Jordon Hoyer	 WR	 6-0	 200	 Jr.-RS	 Fairburn, Ga. (Creekside HS)
87	 Bo Brooks	 WR	 6-1	 185	 So.-JC	 Madison, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln, Miss., CC)
88	 Powers Warren	 WR	 6-3	 235	 Jr.-1L	 Minnetonka, Miss. (Minnetonka Senior HS)
89	 Carson Banks	 WR	 5-10	165	 Jr.-JC	 Brandon, Miss. (NE Miss. CC)
89	 Brodie King	 WR	 5-10	185	 Jr.-JC	 Biloxi, Miss. (Jones College)
90	 Armondous Cooley	 DT	 6-2	 305	 Fr.-HS	 Shubuta, Miss. (Wayne County HS)
91	 Nolan McCord	 PK	 6-0	 170	 Fr.-HS	 Lilburn, Ga. (Parkview HS)
92	 Jevon Banks	 DE	 6-2	 285	 Fr.-HS	 Olive Branch, Miss. (Olive Branch HS)
93	 Cameron Young	 DT	 6-3	 320	 So.-1L	 Crosby, Miss. (Franklin County HS)
94	 Jaden Crumedy	 DT	 6-5	 300	 So.-1L	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Oak Grove HS)
95	 Allen Love	 DT	 6-2	 285	 So.-SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Louisville)
97	 Reed Bowman	 P	 6-0	 200	 Sr.-SQ	 Magnolia, Texas (Texas Tech)


